

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 11/12/2019 **Effective Date:**

Reference No.: CR-095-2019 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): Davis

Sponsor(s): Davis, Turner, Streeter, Glaros, Franklin and Harrison

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING NEIGHBORHOOD BUSINESS

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM for the purpose of expressing the support of

financing for the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development's

Neighborhood Business Development Program known as the Neighborhood

Business Works Program.

Drafter: Monica Best-James, Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Nell W. Johnson, Chief of Staff/Legislative Aide, District 6

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:	
11/05/2019	COW	Favorably	County Council	
		recommended		

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Davis, seconded by Council Member Glaros, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Turner, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Hawkins, Ivey, Streeter and Taveras

11/05/2019 County Council introduced and referred COW

Action Text:

This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Davis, Turner, Streeter, Glaros, Franklin and Harrison and referred to the Committee of the Whole. The Chair announced that the Committee of the Whole is scheduled later this date.

11/12/2019 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Glaros, seconded by Council Member Taveras, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 9 Turner, Anderson-Walker, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Hawkins, Ivey,

Streeter and Taveras

Absent: 2 Davis and Harrison

11/18/2019 County Executive signed

CIX-U/J-ZUI/ (DIAILI	CR-	095-2019	(Draft	1
----------------------	-----	----------	--------	---

Page 2 of 2

	. •	
Δ	ction	T'ext:
_	CLIVII	I LAL

This Resolution was signed

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

Document(s): R2019095, CR-095-2019 Attachment A, CR-095-2019 AIS, CR-095-2019 Report, CR-95-2019 AIS